504887382 04/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4934123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYLER JAMES PAXTON	04/13/2018
REID MICHAEL TATORIS	04/13/2018
BENJAMIN TRENDA	03/19/2018
ELVIS JAKUPOVIC	04/13/2018
STEVEN P. BURKETT	03/27/2018
ADAM MICHAEL JANOWER	03/20/2018
ARE YOU A HUMAN, INC.	04/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISTIL NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	4501 N. FAIRFAX DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14734806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000

Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DSTL-001/03US 325819-2005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID W. HOPKINS

SIGNATURE: /David W. Hopkins/

DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018
Total Attachments: 11	
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page1.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page2.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page3.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page4.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page5.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page6.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page7.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page8.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page9.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page10.tif
source=DSTL-001-03US Confirmatory A	Assignment (14734806)#page11.tif

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Tyler James Paxton, Reid Michael Tatoris, Benjamin Trenda, Elvis Jakupovic, Steven P. Burkett, and Adam Michael Janower (each referred to as "Assignor") are inventors of the subject matter in the following application for patent ("the Application") set forth below, as well as any inventions(s) ("the Invention(s)") disclosed in the Application:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Country
14/724 906	06 June 9, 2015	METHOD FOR GENERATING A	United States
14/734,806 Jun	Julie 9, 2013	HUMAN LIKENESS SCORE	

WHEREAS, Assignors Tyler James Paxton and Reid Michael Tatoris each executed an Employee Proprietary Information and Inventions Assignment Agreement dated May 27, 2011 assigning all their rights in the Application and the Invention(s) to Are You a Human, LLC, a Delaware LLC;

WHEREAS, Assignors Benjamin Trenda, Elvis Jakupovic and Adam Michael Janower each executed an Employment Agreement dated March 31, 2014, September 20, 2013 and July 22, 2014, respectively, assigning all their rights in the Application and the Invention(s) to Are You a Human, LLC, a Delaware LLC;

WHEREAS, Assignor Steven P. Burkett executed an Employment Agreement dated September 1, 2013 that incorrectly identified Are You a Human, LLC, a Delaware LLC as Are You a Human, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, an Assignment was executed by each Assignor between June 12, 2015 and July 28, 2015, with respect to the Application and the Invention(s) assigning their rights in the

Application and the Invention(s) to AYAH, LLC, a Michigan LLC located at 1825 Woodbury,

Ann Arbor, MI 48104; ("the Inventor Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Inventor Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 29, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036206/0502;

WHEREAS, per a Certificate of Merger dated May 23, 2011 and prior to the Inventor

Assignment, AYaH, LLC, a Michigan LLC was merged with and into Are You a Human, LLC, a

Delaware LLC ("the Certificate of Merger");

WHEREAS, per a Certificate of Conversion filed August 18, 2014, Are You a Human,

LLC, a Delaware LLC was converted to Are You a Human, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, per an Assignment of Patents dated February 27, 2017, Are You a Human,

Inc., a Delaware corporation assigned its rights in the Application and the Invention(s) to Distil

Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Distil").

NOW, Assignor Steven P. Burkett hereby confirms that the Assignor Steven P. Burkett, by

the Employment Agreement dated September 1, 2013, previously intended to assign, transfer,

and/or set over and, by the Employment Agreement dated September 1, 2013 previously assigned,

transferred, and/or set over to Are You a Human, LLC, a Delaware LLC and its successors and

assigns, the Assignor Steven P. Burkett's entire rights, title and interest in the Application and

Invention(s);

The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor, by the Inventor Assignment, previously

intended to assign, transfer, and/or set over and, by the Inventor Assignment previously assigned,

transferred, and/or set over to Are You a Human, Inc., a Delaware corporation and its successors

and assigns, the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the Application and Invention(s) to

the extent this was not already done so via the other above-referenced agreements; and

152309922 v1

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806

Page 3 of 11

To the extent that Distil has not obtained any rights, title and/or interest in and to the

Application and Invention(s) per the above-referenced agreements, the Assignor and its successors

including Are You a Human, Inc. hereby assign, transfer, and set over any such rights, title and/or

interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the Application and/or the Invention(s),

including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues,

reexaminations, and extensions thereof and patent(s) and/or patent application(s) claiming priority

thereto, to Distil, its assigns and successors.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office,

where it will be open for public inspection.

152309922 v1

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 4 of 11

		DocuSigned by:
Date: April 13, 2018	Dy. (tyler Paxton
	,	Tyler James PAXTON

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 5 of 11

Date: April 13, 2018	By:	Reid tatoris
	,	Reid Michael TATORIS

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 6 of 11

Date: March 19, 2018

By: Eugamin Truda

By:

Benjamin TRENDA

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 7 of 11

	مسسمير DocuSigned by:	
Date: _April 13, 2018	By: Elvis Jakupovic	
	Elvis JAKUPOVIC	

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 8 of 11

	DocuSigned by:	
Date: March 27, 2018	By: Steve Burkett	
	Steven I	P. BURKETT

steven 1. Be itike 11

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 9 of 11

Date: March 20, 2018	By: Adam Janower	
Date.	Adam Michael JANOWER	_

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 10 of 11

Name: Tyler Paxton

Title: President

Company: Are You a Human, Inc.

US Patent Application No. 14/734,806 Page 11 of 11

Date: April 15, 2018

Name: ARTC hard Peterson

Title: Vice President

Company: Distil Networks, Inc.

152309922 v1

RECORDED: 04/26/2018